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 REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #10 

 
2025/2026 Schedule 

 (For the preparation of the Superintendent’s Proposed Budget for 2026/2027) 
 

 
 
 
Board of Education/Regular Mtg     Monday, December 8, 2025 
Meeting with Boards of Selectmen & Finance    
To discuss FY 2026/2027 Budget      
 
 
Submission of All Budget Requests for     Friday, December 19, 2025 
Superintendent’s Review 
 
Board of Education/Regular Mtg     Monday, February 9, 2026 
Superintendent’s Proposed Budget FY 2026/2027 
 
   
Board of Education Workshop     Monday, February 23, 2026 
 7 to 9pm 

 
Board of Education Workshop     Monday, March 2, 2026 
         7 to 9 pm 
       

 
Board of Education – Final Review/Regular Mtg  Monday, March 9, 2026 
 
 
Copies of Superintendent’s Proposed Budget to   Wednesday, March 11, 2026 
Town Clerks         
 
 
Public Hearing on Superintendent’s Proposed Budget Monday, March 30, 2026 
Vote on Superintendent’s Proposed Budget   7 pm  

 
 
Annual Meeting on District Budget    Monday, May 4, 2026 
         7pm  

  
Proposed Referendum Date – District Budget   Tuesday, May 5, 2026 
 
 
 
 
     


